Event 1

Girls 1.

Pueblo Middle School,

Kyrene District Cross Country Championships

Hosted by Kyrene School District

Chandler,

AZ - 09/09/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib
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110
177
166
165
230
167
209
158
225
286
146
149
285
266
213
224
290
296
301
212
304
289
363
264
106
359
102
261
360
210
342
361
367
257
343
258
339
267
256

Laney Phelps
Kendyl Taylor
Fiona Plumb
Bailey Orr

Lucia Valenzuela-Ezrre

Jocelyn Prather
Zoe Anspach
Gianna Johnson
Zoe Ontiveros
Lilly Carr
Brooklyn Dames
Madison Edens
Lyvea Campbell
Nayeli Rembert
Taliya Drake
Ryan Kim

Sraiya Edkaidek
Rose Masiello
Alliena Singelton
Aliya Drake

Yu Yao

Mae Durham
Shaylie Keiter
Olivia Morgan
Olivia Hedgpeth
Willow Buck
Aliya Brandt
Abigail Lopez
Sydney Elliott
Liv Bokatius
Paulette Jeffrey
Sophie Harmon
Paisley Schafman
Madelyn Harold
Nevaeh Spencer
Emma Healy
Sapphire Evon
Marlie Saucedo
Brooklyn Buckley

Year School Finals Pace
7 Akimel A-Al 9:28.5 6:19
8 Altadena 9:51.2 6:35
7 Altadena 10:01.2 6:41
8 Altadena 10:34.3 7:03
6 Aprende 10:41.7 7:08
8 Altadena 10:48.8 7:13
6 Aprende 10:58.2 7:19
7 Altadena 11:02.9 7:22
8 Aprende 11:05.6 7:24
7 Kyrene 11:07.7 7:26
6 Altadena 11:09.2 7:27
8 Altadena 11:13.8 7:30
8 Kyrene 11:15.7 7:31
8 Centennial 11:16.7 7:32
6 Aprende 11:17.6 7:32
7 Aprende 11:19.6 7:34
8 Kyrene 11:33.5 7:43
7 Kyrene 11:34.0 7:43
7 Kyrene 11:40.5 7:47
6 Aprende 11:41.9 7:48
7 Kyrene 11:43.7 7:50
7 Kyrene 11:44.1 7:50
7 Pueblo 11:51.2 7:55
8 Centennial 11:52.2 7:55
6 Akimel A-Al 11:54.3 7:57
7 Pueblo 12:15.3 8:11
6 Akimel A-Al 12:16.1 8:11
6 Centennial 12:20.7 8:14
6 Pueblo 12:26.2 8:18
7 Aprende 12:29.4 8:20
6 Kyrene Tradition 12:37.4 8:25
6 Pueblo 12:42.8 8:29
7 Pueblo 13:08.4 8:46
8 Centennial 13:23.9 8:56
6 Kyrene Tradition 14:11.9 9:28
8 Centennial 14:47.4 9:52
8 Kyrene Tradition 15:09.4 10:07
8 Centennial 15:15.8 10:11
8 Centennial 15:53.1 10:36
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Kyrene District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Kyrene School District
09/09/2023

Pueb

lo Middle School, Chandl

er,

AZ

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Score

S

1. 18 Altadena (
1 1 177 Kendyl Taylor

2 2 166 Fiona Plumb

3 3 165 Bailey Orr

4 5 167 Jocelyn Prather

5 7 158 Gianna Johnson

6 10) 146 Brooklyn Dames

7 11) 149 Madison Edens

2. 47 Aprende (
1 4 230 Lucia Valenzuela-Ezrre
2 6 209 Zoe Anspach

3 8 225 Zoe Ontiveros

4 14 213 Taliya Drake

5 15 224 Ryan Kim

[ 19) 212 Aliya Drake

7 27) 210 Liv Bokatius

3. 72 Kyrene (
1 9 286 Lilly Carr

2 12 285 Lyvea Campbell

3 16 290 Sraiya Edkaidek

4 17 296 Rose Masiello

5 18 301 Alliena Singelton

9 20) 304 Yu Yao

7 21) 289 Mae Durham

4. 122 Centennial (
1 13 266 Nayeli Rembert

2 23 264 Olivia Morgan

3 25 261 Abigail Lopez

4 30 257 Madelyn Harold

5 31 258 Emma Healy

6 32) 267 Marlie Saucedo

7 33) 256 Brooklyn Buckley

5. 129 Pueblo (
1 22 363 Shaylie Keiter

2 24 359 Willow Buck

3 26 360 Sydney Elliott

4 28 361 Sophie Harmon

5 29 367 Paisley Schafman
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Incomplete Teams:

Akimel A-Al
110 Laney Phelps 7,

Kyrene Traditional
342 Paulette Jeffrey

106 Olivia Hedgpeth 6,

6,

343 Nevaeh Spencer

6,

102 Aliya Brandt 6

339 Sapphire Evon

8
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Event 2

Pu

Kyrene District Cross Country Championships

Hosted by Kyrene School District

eblo Middle School,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run Varsity

Chandler,

AZ -

09/09/2023

Place TmPl Bib
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130
195
255
189
183
317
319
243
380
326
346
247
252
335
129
119
320
275
126
240
208
194
237
388
389
370
128
184
381
192
373
280
376
348
277
350
351
352
353
349
270
268
276
272

Dillon Pethtel
Ryan Joyner
Jonah Westemeier
Carter Frisk
Carter Balderson
Davis Farnsworth
Esteban Garay Sanch
Nicholas Jacoby
Elliott Hamilton
Carter Ostrom
Sebastian Araiza
Blake Notbohm
Landon Wallace
Maximus Valencia
Grayson Ortiz
Roman Cuaron
Beckham Garcia
Christian Tso
Samuel Mantyla
Bobby Hendrickson
Vincent Verdugo
Jack Jarvis
Connor Gamboa
Briar Strickland
Jaden Van Heel
Owen Alford
Kiyano Myerson
Sebastian Celestino
Jaden Hasan

Eric Hulse

Royal Bozek
Anthony Zilka
Evan Cornish
Dominic Gagnier
Matthew Vizcaino
Emmerich Lincoln
Rick Macziewski
Henry Mills
Leonardo Rivas
Matthew Giles
Adam Farni
Camden Cambell
Samson Tso

Diego Martinez

Year School Finals Pace
8 Akimel A-Al 8:20.2 5:34
7 Altadena 8:30.0 5:40
8 Aprende 8:42.1 5:49
8 Altadena 8:47.2 5:52
8 Altadena 8:50.2 5:54
8 Kyrene 9:13.8 6:10

ez 8 Kyrene 9:15.0 6:10
8 Aprende 9:20.9 6:14
8 Pueblo 9:21.2 6:15
7 Kyrene 9:24.5 6:17
7 Kyrene Tradition 9:29.5 6:20
8 Aprende 9:31.1 6:21
7 Aprende 9:37.4 6:25
8 Kyrene 9:38.2 6:26
6 Akimel A-Al 9:38.7 6:26
8 Akimel A-Al 9:39.1 6:27
7 Kyrene 9:48.5 6:33
8 Centennial 9:49.0 6:33
8 Akimel A-Al 9:52.6 6:36
7 Aprende 9:54.6 6:37
7 Altadena 9:59.1 6:40
6 Altadena 10:00.1 6:41
7 Aprende 10:02.8 6:42
8 Pueblo 10:05.0 6:44
7 Pueblo 10:05.3 6:44
6 Pueblo 10:10.9 6:48
8 Akimel A-Al 10:43.1 7:09
8 Altadena 10:58.4 7:19
7 Pueblo 11:03.2 7:23
8 Altadena 11:03.6 7:23
7 Pueblo 11:04.9 7:24
8 Centennial 11:07.4 7:25
8 Pueblo 11:11.6 7:28
8 Kyrene Tradition 11:17.7 7:32
7 Centennial 11:30.1 7:41
7 Kyrene Tradition 11:30.4 7:41
8 Kyrene Tradition 11:35.7 7:44
6 Kyrene Tradition 12:39.0 8:26
7 Kyrene Tradition 13:35.9 9:04
6 Kyrene Tradition 13:40.5 9:07
7 Centennial 15:43.2 10:29
8 Centennial 15:46.5 10:31
6 Centennial 17:24.3 11:37
7 Centennial 17:31.0 11:41
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Kyrene District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Kyrene School District
09/09/2023

Pueblo Middle School,

Chandler,

AZ

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 54 Altadena ( 9:13.4

1 2 195 Ryan Joyner 7 8:30.
2 4 189 Carter Frisk 8 8:47.
3 5 183 Carter Balderson 8 8:50.
4 21 208 Vincent Verdugo 7 9:59.
5 22 194 Jack Jarvis 6 10:00.
[ 28) 184 Sebastian Celestino 8 10:58.
7 30) 192 Eric Hulse 8 11:03.
2. 54 Kyrene ( 9:28.0

1 9 317 Davis Farnsworth 8 9:13.
2 7 319 Esteban Garay Sanchez 8 9:15.
3 10 326 Carter Ostrom 7 9:24.
4 14 335 Maximus Valencia 8 9:38.
5 17 320 Beckham Garcia 7 9:48.
3. 56 Aprende ( 9:25.3

1 3 255 Jonah Westemeier 8 8:42.
2 8 243 Nicholas Jacoby 8 9:20.
3 12 247 Blake Notbohm 8 9:31.
4 13 252 Landon Wallace 7 9:37.
5 20 240 Bobby Hendrickson 7 9:54.
6 23) 237 Connor Gamboa 7 10:02.
4. 78 Akimel A-Al ( 9:38.8

1 1 130 Dillon Pethtel 8 8:20.
2 15 129 Grayson Ortiz 6 9:38.
3 16 119 Roman Cuaron 8 9:309.
4 19 126 Samuel Mantyla 8 9:52.
5 27 128 Kiyano Myerson 8 10:43.
5. 113 Pueblo ( 10:09.2

1 9 380 Elliott Hamilton 8 9:21.
2 24 388 Briar Strickland 8 10:05.
3 25 389 Jaden Van Heel 7 10:05.
4 26 370 Owen Alford 6 10:10.
5 29 381 Jaden Hasan 7 11:03.
6 31) 373 Royal Bozek 7 11:04.
7 33) 376 Evan Cornish 8 11:11.
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Kyrene District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Kyrene School District
09/09/2023

Pueblo Middle School,

Chandler,

Team Scores

AZ

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

( 11:18.5
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6. 156 Kyrene Traditional

1 11 346 Sebastian Araiza
2 34 348 Dominic Gagnier
3 36 350 Emmerich Lincoln
4 37 351 Rick Macziewski

5 38 352 Henry Mills

6 39) 353 Leonardo Rivas

7 40) 349 Matthew Giles

7. 168 Centennial

1 18 275 Christian Tso

2 32 280 Anthony Zilka

3 35 277 Matthew Vizcaino
4 41 270 Adam Farni

5 42 268 Camden Cambell

[ 43) 276 Samson Tso

7 44) 272 Diego Martinez
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Event 3

Pu

Kyrene District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Kyrene School District
eblo Middle School, Chandler,

AZ - 09/09/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 1.5 Mile Run JV

Place TmPl Bib
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164
227
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222
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218
302
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157
220
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231
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141
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151
282
294
180
171
217
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214
145
211
281
362
161
221
365
179
156
176
287
305
300
181
162
107
299
148
283

Name Year School Finals Pace
Maya Hinojosa-Jurado 7 Altadena 11:32.6  7:42
Haley Krug 8 Altadena 11:34.4 7:43
Esther Cho 7 Altadena 11:47.5 7:52
Sadie Minder 6 Altadena 11:50.4 7:54
Hayden Rhodes Aprende 11:51.4 7:55
Ariana Ruiz 7 Altadena 12:08.4 8:06
Victoria Jacoby 6 Aprende 12:10.1 8:07
Simona Shrestha 7 Altadena 12:11.6 8:08
Viviana Gonzales 6 Aprende 12:13.2 8:09
Graceyn Tucker 7 Kyrene 12:18.6 8:13
Mia Ruelas 7 Altadena 12:24.1 8:17
Natalie Bishop 8 Altadena 12:25.4 8:17
Lucy Corbin 6 Altadena 12:26.2 8:18
Elizabeth Opdahl 6 Aprende 12:26.9 8:18
Emily Jiminez 6 Altadena 12:29.1 8:20
Melanie Guerrero 6 Aprende 12:38.8 8:26
Evelyn Shearer 7 Altadena 12:43.1 8:29
Amelia Winn 6 Akimel A-Al 12:49.7 8:34
Emily White 6 Aprende 12:54.8 8:37
Cecilla Shearer 6 Altadena 12:57.4 8:39
Mya Bowman 6 Altadena 13:00.4 8:41
Alexandra Benzing 6 Akimel A-Al 13:01.8 8:42
Zayna Gonzalez 7 Altadena 13:03.6 8:43
Bora Berisha 7 Kyrene 13:08.1 8:46
Beryl Koskei 7 Kyrene 13:12.4 8:49
Sydney Withem 6 Altadena 13:15.7 8:51
Alyana Rae Salazar-Mana 6 Altadena 13:17.2 8:52
Gianna Gonzales 7 Aprende 13:28.9 9:00
Keira Lapoint 8 Pueblo 13:34.8 9:04
Audrey Cline 6 Kyrene 13:41.0 9:08
Quintessa Gammage 8 Aprende 13:52.2 9:15
Annabel Cowley 7 Altadena 14:05.3 9:24
London Chestnut 7 Aprende 14:21.4 9:35
Karina Avalos 6 Kyrene 14:23.0 9:36
Riley Hurry 6 Pueblo 14:28.4 9:39
Camille Logan 6 Altadena 14:29.2 9:40
Lily Harris 6 Aprende 14:29.7 9:40
Elizabeth Percy 6 Pueblo 14:36.8 9:45
Lucy Welling 7 Altadena 14:40.0 9:47
Denyale Homer 6 Altadena 14:40.8 9:48
Macy Stubbs 6 Altadena 14:41.8 9:48
Chanel Carter 6 Kyrene 14:48.4 9:53
Piper Yosowitz 8 Kyrene 14:49.4 9:53
Ramona Robles 6 Kyrene 14:56.6 9:58
Abigail Wooddbury 6 Altadena 15:06.4 10:05
Sarah Long-Sroufe 7 Altadena 15:09.1 10:06
Lydia Hoyt 6 Akimel A-Al 15:10.2 10:07
Brooke Phillips 6 Kyrene 15:29.8 10:20
Milla Duvenhage 6 Altadena 15:31.0 10:21
Michaela Blandford 6 Kyrene 15:33.3 10:23
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Event 3

Pu

Kyrene District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Kyrene School District

eblo Middle School,

Chandler,

AZ - 09/09/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 1.5 Mile Run JV

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

28

29
30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

152
219
109
216
265
260
168
147
303
358
297
142
295
292
178
229
232
103
293
263
340
368
357
341
150
262
228
259
291

Olivia Hargreaves
Catalina Guerrero
Christina Migoni
Rachel Glowgowski
Raven O'Neal
Sarah Little
Abigail Riendeau
Rylan Donaldson
Kennedy Whitney
Emilia Buchanan
Tessa Matherson
Amelia Burt
Brianna Koskei
Adelaide Kelly
Lillana Verdugo
Samantha Spencer
Zaleah Williams
Arwen Cordero
Scarlett Kern
Isabella McKnight
Abril Flores
Taylor Temby
Annabelle Angulo
Saya Jandhyala
Zoey Fisher
Gabriella McKnight
Isabelle Slette
Jolie Hernandez
Addie Jones

Year School Finals Pace

7 Altadena 15:40.3 10:27

Aprende 15:46.1 10:31
6 Akimel A-Al 15:47.1 10:32
7 Aprende 15:48.5 10:33
6 Centennial 15:54.4 10:37
6 Centennial 16:07.2 10:45
6 Altadena 16:24.7 10:57
6 Altadena 16:25.9 10:58
7 Kyrene 16:32.7 11:02
6 Pueblo 16:47.0 11:12
7 Kyrene 16:59.7 11:20
8 Altadena 17:01.1 11:21
7 Kyrene 17:01.7 11:22
6 Kyrene 17:16.1 11:31
8 Altadena 17:19.2 11:33
7 Aprende 17:39.6 11:47
6 Aprende 19:11.4 12:48
7 Akimel A-Al 19:43.9 13:10
6 Kyrene 20:10.3 13:27
8 Centennial 20:27.0 13:38
6 Kyrene Tradition 20:32.5 13:42
6 Pueblo 20:43.8 13:50
6 Pueblo 20:49.0 13:53
7 Kyrene Tradition 20:50.0 13:54
7 Altadena 21:34.6 14:24
6 Centennial 22:11.4 14:48
6 Aprende 22:31.9 15:02
8 Centennial 22:59.5 15:20
7 Kyrene 23:14.4 15:30
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Kyrene District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Kyrene School District
09/09/2023

Pueblo Middle School,

Chandler,

AZ

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 16 Altadena ( 11:46.7

1 1 155 Maya Hinojosa-Jurado 7 11:32.
2 2 160 Haley Krug 8 11:34.
3 3 143 Esther Cho 7 11:47.
4 4 164 Sadie Minder 6 11:50.
5 6 170 Ariana Ruiz 7 12:08.
[ ( 8) 174 Simona Shrestha 7 12:11.
7 (11) 169 Mia Ruelas 7 12:24.
2. 46 Aprende ( 12:16.1

1 5 227 Hayden Rhodes 11:51.
2 7 222 Victoria Jacoby 6 12:10.
3 9 218 Viviana Gonzales 6 12:13.
4 12 215 Elizabeth Opdahl 6 12:26.
5 13 220 Melanie Guerrero 6 12:38.
6 (15) 231 Emily White 6 12:54.
7 (19) 217 Gianna Gonzales 7 13:28.
3. 88 Kyrene ( 13:20.7

1 10 302 Graceyn Tucker 7 12:18.
2 17 282 Bora Berisha 7 13:08.
3 18 294 Beryl Koskei 7 13:12.
4 21 288 Audrey Cline 6 13:41.
5 22 281 Karina Avalos 6 14:23.
6 ( 25) 287 Chanel Carter 6 14:48.
7 ( 26) 305 Piper Yosowitz 8 14:49.
4. 117 Akimel A-Al ( 15:18.6

1 14 112 Amelia Winn 6 12:49.
2 16 101 Alexandra Benzing 6 13:01.
3 27 107 Lydia Hoyt 6 15:10.
4 28 109 Christina Migoni 6 15:47.
5 32 103 Arwen Cordero 7 19:43.
5. 132 Pueblo ( 16:02.2

1 20 364 Keira Lapoint 8 13:34.
2 23 362 Riley Hurry 6 14:28.
3 24 365 Elizabeth Percy 6 14:36.
4 31 358 Emilia Buchanan 6 16:47.
5 34 368 Taylor Temby 6 20:43.
[ ( 35) 357 Annabelle Angulo 6 20:49.
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0:47.4)
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7:09.0)
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Page 10
Kyrene District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Kyrene School District
Pueblo Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 09/09/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

6. 165 Centennial ( 19:31.9 1:37:39.5 7:05.1)
1 29 265 Raven O'Neal 6 15:54.4
2 30 260 Sarah Little 6 16:07.2
3 33 263 Isabella McKnight 8 20:27.0
4 36 262 Gabriella McKnight 6 22:11.4
5 37 259 Jolie Hernandez 8 22:59.5

Incomplete Teams:

Kyrene Traditional
340 Abril Flores 6, 341 Saya Jandhyala 7



Event 4

Pu

Kyrene District Cross Country Championships

Hosted by Kyrene School District

eblo Middle School,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JV

Chandler,

AZ - 09/09/2023

Place TmPl Bib
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20
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27
28
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30

31

32

244
254
246
238
136
197
133
137
199
242
328
193
325
234
120
316
251
125
241
186
239
386
327
205
131
377
187
307
198
271
139
134
113
116
124
207
378
121
318
203
249
329
332
347
309
250
135
206
122
312

Judah Kroot
Kingston Paul Ward
Dylan Mendez
Greyson Gloria
Brody Trollop
Edison Langlois
Brett Renda
Christian Waits
Ben Leeman

Hugh Hurkmans
Logan Peterson
Rumi Islam

Troy McRae

Xaiver Gomez
Braxton Eastin
Damian Delgado
Eugene Tillery
Noah Lawing

Liam Hirschl
Stephen Choe
Asher Glowgowski
Joaquin Neal
Colby Parnell
Luis Rivera Lopez
Jack Pethtel

Koen De Valk
Jackson Dixon
Bennett Atwood
Connor Larimer
Xavier Franklin
Maxmillian Wiseman
Matthew Schroeder
Gavin Abad

Nixon Bayne

Noah Kenney

Ben Udovich
Cooper Flocken
Gabriel Gomez
Isaac Flynn

Jake Patno

Eli Rambow
Christian Royalty
Nicholas Smith
Peter Ascencio
Maxon Barna

Jack Shivers
Sebastian Seymour
Noah Thompson
Ramon Hernandez
Christian Campbell

Year School Finals Pace
6 Aprende 10:04.4 6:43
7 Aprende 10:19.3 6:53
6 Aprende 10:19.9 6:54
8 Aprende 10:22.7 6:56
7 Akimel A-Al 10:24.8 6:57
8 Altadena 10:34.7 7:04
6 Akimel A-Al 10:35.4 7:04
6 Akimel A-Al 10:36.3 7:05
6 Altadena 10:37.1 7:05
8 Aprende 10:46.8 7:12
7 Kyrene 10:49.3 7:13
8 Altadena 10:50.5 7:14
7 Kyrene 10:51.7 7:15
6 Aprende 10:52.9 7:16
6 Akimel A-Al 10:56.2 7:18
6 Kyrene 11:17.1 7:32
7 Aprende 11:17.5 7:32
7 Akimel A-Al 11:18.9 7:33
7 Aprende 11:22.2 7:35
7 Altadena 11:23.8 7:36
6 Aprende 11:25.6  7:38
7 Pueblo 11:29.2 7:40
6 Kyrene 11:32.2 7:42
6 Altadena 11:33.3 7:43
7 Akimel A-Al 11:43.3 7:49
6 Pueblo 11:49.8 7:54
8 Altadena 11:54.0 7:56
6 Kyrene 11:55.3 7:57
7 Altadena 11:55.9 7:58
7 Centennial 11:58.4 7:59
7 Akimel A-Al 12:00.7 8:01
6 Akimel A-Al 12:11.5 8:08
8 Akimel A-Al 12:19.6 8:14
7 Akimel A-Al 12:20.3 8:14
7 Akimel A-Al 12:24.8 8:17
7 Altadena 12:26.9 8:18
7 Pueblo 12:27.7 8:19
8 Akimel A-Al 12:29.0 8:20
6 Kyrene 12:31.9 8:22
7 Altadena 12:33.7 8:23
7 Aprende 12:41.0 8:28
8 Kyrene 12:42.5 8:29
6 Kyrene 12:44.8 8:30
7 Kyrene Tradition 12:47.1 8:32
7 Kyrene 12:47.4 8:32
7 Aprende 12:50.9 8:34
6 Akimel A-Al 12:52.7 8:36
6 Altadena 12:56.3 8:38
6 Akimel A-Al 12:56.4 8:38
6 Kyrene 12:57.0 8:38
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Event 4

Pu

Kyrene District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Kyrene School District

eblo Middle School,

Chandler,

AZ - 09/09/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JV

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

33
34
35

36

37

38

39
40

379
384
387
117
118
196
337
132
369
114
331
323
322
324
115
127
235
273
188
345
336
334
313
321
315
383
382
314
200
385
306
310
354
356
236
279
191
390
372
375
202
278
269
201
311
330
371

Brady Hamilton
Josiah Lopez-Unsell
Lucas Preciado
Grayson Bond
Hunter Calcote
Liam Jurgensmeier
Owen Windsor

Jack Rainer

Adam Aichler
Gavin Abe

Sam Sinkovic
Caden Lafave
Marcello Gonzales
Harper Lineberger
Ashton Anderson
Landon Miller
Chase Bickler
Kenneth Rivas-Angulo
Mateo Fernandez Hernand
Ezekial Adams
Sebastian Ward
Dean Swenson
Oliver Carr
Parker Goldman
Jack Dawson
Malachi Lapoint
Pablo Hoyos

Aiden Coronella
Daniel Martin
Ethan Menegay
Wesley Adams
Simon Brown
Isaiah Sahuaqui
River Sorce
Johnny Burnside
Vasa Wenz
Nicholas Hallenbeck
Tristan Walton
Micah Berkowitz
Seth Coggin

Kaden Nuttall
John Wenz

Damari Drummond
Rajah Morris
Daniel Calsada
Zeke Scholes

Ari Berkowitz

Year School Finals Pace
6 Pueblo 12:59.5 8:40
6 Pueblo 13:04.5 8:43
7 Pueblo 13:05.4 8:44
6 Akimel A-Al 13:14.0 8:50
6 Akimel A-Al 13:15.5 8:51
6 Altadena 13:24.4 8:57
7 Kyrene 13:31.4 9:01
7 Akimel A-Al 13:33.8 9:03
8 Pueblo 13:36.2 9:05
7 Akimel A-Al 13:45.4 9:11
8 Kyrene 13:51.8 9:15
7 Kyrene 14:06.6 9:25
8 Kyrene 14:08.7 9:26
6 Kyrene 14:09.6 9:27
7 Akimel A-Al 14:21.5 9:35
6 Akimel A-Al 14:24.7 9:37
6 Aprende 14:34.4 9:43
8 Centennial 14:37.2 9:45
8 Altadena 14:40.0 9:47
7 Kyrene Tradition 14:41.7 9:48
6 Kyrene 14:46.8 9:52
8 Kyrene 15:01.0 10:01
6 Kyrene 15:14.9 10:10
6 Kyrene 15:15.8 10:11
6 Kyrene 15:31.3 10:21
6 Pueblo 15:48.0 10:32
6 Pueblo 15:50.4 10:34
8 Kyrene 15:56.9 10:38
6 Altadena 15:57.4 10:39
8 Pueblo 16:01.4 10:41
7 Kyrene 16:07.8 10:46
6 Kyrene 16:08.2 10:46
7 Kyrene Tradition 16:08.6 10:46
7 Kyrene Tradition 16:11.2 10:48
6 Aprende 16:14.3 10:50
6 Centennial 16:24.2 10:57
7 Altadena 16:53.2 11:16
6 Pueblo 17:17.0 11:32
6 Pueblo 17:19.9 11:34
6 Pueblo 17:22.1 11:35
6 Altadena 17:35.5 11:44
8 Centennial 17:42.7 11:49
8 Centennial 17:43.6 11:50
6 Altadena 17:58.0 11:59
6 Kyrene 18:56.7 12:38
7 Kyrene 19:35.6 13:04
7 Pueblo 21:38.2 14:26
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Kyrene District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Kyrene School District
blo Middle School, Chandler,

Pue

AZ

09/09/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 20 Aprende

1 1 244 Judah Kroot

2 2 254 Kingston Paul Ward
3 3 246 Dylan Mendez

4 4 238 Greyson Gloria

5 10 242 Hugh Hurkmans

[ (14) 234 Xaiver Gomez

7 (17) 251 Eugene Tillery

2. 53 Akimel A-Al

1 5 136 Brody Trollop

2 7 133 Brett Renda

3 8 137 Christian Waits

4 15 120 Braxton Eastin

5 18 125 Noah Lawing

[ ( 23) 131 Jack Pethtel

7 ( 29) 139 Maxmillian Wiseman
3. 68 Altadena

1 6 197 Edison Langlois

2 9 199 Ben Leeman

3 12 193 Rumi Islam

4 19 186 Stephen Choe

5 22 205 Luis Rivera Lopez
[ ( 25) 187 Jackson Dixon

7 (27) 198 Connor Larimer

4. 87 Kyrene

1 11 328 Logan Peterson

2 13 325 Troy McRae

3 16 316 Damian Delgado

4 21 327 Colby Parnell

5 26 307 Bennett Atwood

6 ( 31) 318 Isaac Flynn

7 ( 32) 329 Christian Royalty
5. 141 Pueblo

1 20 386 Joaquin Neal

2 24 377 Koen De Valk

3 30 378 Cooper Flocken

4 33 379 Brady Hamilton

5 34 384 Josiah Lopez-Unsell
6 ( 35) 387 Lucas Preciado

7 ( 306) 369 Adam Aichler

10:22.7
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10:

~N J J ooy oy

10:

~J GO Oy -1 0O o 0

11:

O oY Oy O O

12:

O Joyoy Jd oy

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
11:

46.

10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
11:
12:

59.

10:
10:
Ao
11:

11

11:
11:

17.

10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
12:
12:

22.

11:
11:
12:
12:
13:
13:
13:

04.
19.
19.
22.
46.
52.
17.

24.
35.
36.
56.
18.
43.
00.

34.
37.
50.
23.
:33.
54 .
55.

49.
51.
17.
32.
55.
31.
42.

29.
49.
27.
59.
04.
05.
36.

OO WP Jw O O W o U~ J ~ W ON W OO 00 J0 Wi

=
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51:53.1

53:51.6

54:59.4

56:25.6

:01:50.7

0:42.4)

0:54.1)

0:58.6)

1:06.0)

1:35.3)
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Kyrene District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Kyrene School District
Pueblo Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 09/09/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

6. 182 Centennial ( 15:41.3 1:18:26.1 5:45.2)
1 28 271 Xavier Franklin 7 11:58.4
2 37 273 Kenneth Rivas-Angulo 8 14:37.2
3 38 279 Vasa Wenz 6 16:24.2
4 39 278 John Wenz 8 17:42.7
5 40 269 Damari Drummond 8 17:43.6

Incomplete Teams:

Kyrene Traditional
347 Peter Ascencio 7, 345 Ezekial Adams 7, 354 Isaiah Sahuaqui 7, 356
River Sorce 7



